微控制器技术 第1章 单片机概述
Written by Zhou at BISTU 1-1
1 <
第1章单片机概述
>>>
>>>
>>>
>>>

89C2051/89C4051
Atmel推出的在线编程型：AT89S51/89S52, AT89Cxx停产
其它厂家命名规则可能相同或不同，但都采用8051内核：
如ADuC812(AD公司),77E58,78LE52/54/58 （华邦）
等等。 <
3618bit*4256B无8032
3618bit*4256B8KB
EPROM
8752
3618bit*4256B8KB
ROM
8052
2518bit*4128B 无8031
2518bit*4128B4KB
EPROM
8751
2518bit*4128B4KB
ROM
8051
计数器
定时器
中断串行口并行口片内数
据
片内程
序
片外可扩展程序存储器：64KB, 同时可扩展数据存储器：64KB
现在一般采用带片内程序存储器的芯片（4/8/16/32/64KB）
Intel MCS-51比较
12 <
Features
• Compatible with MCS-51™ Products
• 4 Kbytes of In-System Programmable (ISP) Flash Memory
--- Endurance: 1,000 Write/Erase Cycles
• Fully Static Operation: 0 Hz to 33 MHz
• Three-Level Program Memory Lock
• 128 x 8-Bit Internal RAM
• 32 Programmable I/O Lines
• Two 16-Bit Timer/Counters
• Six Interrupt Sources
• Programmable Serial Channel: UART
• Low Power Idle and Power Down Modes
AT89S51：8-Bit Microcontroller with 4 Kbytes
In-System Programmable Flash
微控制器技术 第1章 单片机概述
Written by Zhou at BISTU 1-3
13 <
Features
• Compatible with MCS-51TM Products
• 8 Kbytes of In-System Reprogrammable Flash Memory
Endurance: 1,000 Write/Erase Cycles
• Fully Static Operation: 0 Hz to 24 MHz
• Three-Level Program Memory Lock
• 256 x 8-Bit Internal RAM
• 32 Programmable I/O Lines
• Three 16-Bit Timer/Counters
• Eight Interrupt Sources
• Programmable Serial Channel : UART
• Low Power Idle and Power Down Modes
AT89C52：8-Bit Microcontroller with 8 Kbytes Flash
14 <
• Compatible with MCS-51™ Products
• 2 Kbytes of Reprogrammable Flash Memory
Endurance: 1,000 Write/Erase Cycles
• 2.7 V to 6 V Operating Range
• Fully Static Operation: 0 Hz to 24 MHz
• Two-Level Program Memory Lock
• 128 x 8-Bit Internal RAM
• 15 Programmable I/O Lines: 20pin
• Two 16-Bit Timer/Counters
• Six Interrupt Sources